Salina Region * 2021 PAX
As of July 12, 2021 A =Mar 21 ~ The Orange Menace G = Aug 1 ~ Showdown-Yoder
B= Apr17 Attack of the Cones H= Aug 22 ~ The Last Slalom

ep 12 ~ Showdown-Salina

Points: 100-99-98-97-96-etc:
Score in [brackets] = not counte
Worst Three events not counte

L = Oct 24 ~ Octoberfast 32
M= Nov 8~

* Salina Region Member
(on or before Sept. 30)
Non-member, not eligible

This is an official ranking of PAX scores from Salina Region events. There will be a PAX Champion at season's end. All Salina
Region events are included, including the Yoder and Topeka rounds in the Sunflower Solo Showdown, but not Nationals (not
gonna score 1300+ drivers!), nor Mirror Khana if we do one (no tmes to index against). In the event of a PAX tie at any event,
both/all drivers will get the higher score and the next position(s) will be left blank. A driver's three lowest scores will be thrown
out; best scores will not be counted until the fourth event. You do not have to stay in the same class all year. All drivers are

A B C D E F GH J K L MTOTAL

* Brian Tefft Jr GS Honda Civic Si 97 99 98 99 93 100 586
* Monte Rans HS Mini Cooper [90] 99 96 97 [87] 90 100 97 579
* Sharon Brillhart ESL Toyota MR2 92 97 93 94 [90] [74] [82] 98 90 564
* Theresa  Walton ES-STR Mazda Miata [83] 83 97 96 [67] 89 99 95 559
* Henry Brillhart ES Mazda Miata 84 94 79 86 95 [24] [72] 94 [67] 532
* Don Herrick HS Ford Fiesta ST 82 95 92 93 77 [62] 91 530
* Aaron Loggan XA Mercedes-Benz SLK55 79 91 88 85 88 [65] 95 [70] 526
* Rocky Entriken ES Mazda Miata 81 86 85 87 92 [54] [60] 92 [77] 523
* John LaRandeau FS Mustang GT 87 93 78 93 76 86 513
* Clinton Boling STH Ford Fiesta ST 74 78 80 82 80 [56] [58] 96 [63] 490
* Tim Nicholson DS Subaru WRX Sti 76 72 81 86 87 61 463
* Robert Clapp CAMT Camro Z28 86 84 89 44 69 80 452
* Randy Puls CAMS Corvette FRS 78 80 75 69 66 [53] 81 449
* Conner Herrick SSC - XA Scion FR-S 94 82 92 84 96 448
* Brian Tefft Sr. GS Honda Civic Si 96 90 95 88 78 447
Jim Monroe DS Subaru BRZ 90 81 91 91 85 438

* Rick Nicholson CS-DS Mazda MX5/Subaru WRX 65 74 54 70 65 [45] 77 [48] 405
* J.D. Baughman SMF Chevrolet Cobalt LS 7t6 84 63 83 93 76 399
* Mason Herrick SSC Scion FR-S 99 99 98 98 394
* Mike Herrick STS Honda Civic Si 98 100 97 99 394
* Ann LaRandeau FSL Mustang GT 71 81 70 81 25 62 390
* Steve Schrag CAMC Mustang 69 77 64 22 74 68 374
James Davis STR Mazda MX5 73 89 76 49 84 371

* Jason Rash HS Toyota Yaris 64 66 48 62 [28] 81 50 371
* R Abner  Perney HS -CS - FSP H.Civic EX HB/M.Miata/M.Protege 88 77 73 72 53 363
* Jim French CAMS Corvette 75 83 80 64 60 362
* Susan Puls CAMSL Corvette FRS 66 68 58 68 [12] 43 52 355
Mike Alberding SS Corvette Z06 87 68 76 97 328

* Dennis Smith GS - CAMT Ford Focus ST/Mustang Cobra 89 87 71 79 326
* Kale Morris CS-HS - XSB Nissan 350Z/Mazda 6/Mazda Miata7 78 91 72 318
* Colton Maxwell XB Mazda Miata 83 73 77 77 310
Lonnie Moses CAMS Corvette 87 81 70 71 309

* Chandler Brown CS BMW M Roadster 85 67 79 76 307
* Andlee Phengphachanh STU Toyota AllTrac 69 70 78 89 306
Ron Williams GS-HS Honda Civic Si/ Honda Civic Sport100 100 100 300
Teddy Smith FS Camaro 1SS/1LE 72 73 66 74 285

* Nancy Smith GSL - CAMTL Ford Focus ST/Mustang Cobra 75 82 59 66 282
Ryan Plourde STS Mazda Miata 90 92 94 276
Doug Gill HS Honda Civic Si 92 88 93 273

* Blake Toews STS Mazda Miata 92 85 93 270
* Zachary  Smith DS Subaru WRX STi 85 94 85 264
* Brandon  Thomas STS Mazda Miata 91 89 83 263
* Chris Thomas FM Red Devil 96 91 76 263
Aaron Alnutt FS-SS Mercedes-Benz E320/Corvette Z06 69 55 88 49 261
Frank Wietharn AS Corvette Z06 93 79 87 259
Joshua Huff STH Volkswagen GTI 67 56 37 75 235
Blake Reed ES Mada Miata 63 71 40 50 224
David Einspahr STU Chrysler Crossfire SRT6 35 40 83 55 213



* * Xk

*

AJ.
Allan
Cameron
Russell
Eric
Carson
Tim
Laney
Phillip
Bradley
Anish
Timothy
Bailey
Mason
Ashton
Joe
Steve
Kaitlyn
Jozlyn
Shane
Ivy

Brad
Jeremy
Jim
Daniel
Adam
Lori

Guy
Dylan
Benjamin
Giang
Hal
Jacob
Cameron
Penelope
Rick
Sahar
Dan

Art

Bob

R.J.
Wesley
Colby
Matthew
Dan
Stephen
Samuel
Glen
Crisanne
Mark
Jacob
Ryan
Alex
Robert
Justin
Matthew
Brian
Vincent
Nolan
Raymond
Vance
Doug
Chase
Buck
David
Adam
Jean

Davis
Unruh
Goode
Blume
Brown
Ochoa
Mason
Blume
Meredith
Livingston
Srivastava
Thompson
Martin
Smith
King

Silva
Swartz
Loggan
Brown
Reese
Chang
Smith
Scotton
Harrison
Rowland
Blunck
Gill
Roberts
White
Hanke

Vu

Vieyra
Hansel
Kidwell
Strack
Ast
Hossinei
Costello
Martinez
Lambert
Echols
Burt
Wittman
Elder
Wheeler
Costello
Krauss
Alvis
Thompson
Hill

Lynn
Osatmeyer
Westrope
Seelig
Gagna
Sebelski
Strack
Mash
Walton
Pieterick
Weber
Hitchcock
Cook
Entriken
Green
Meng
Mash

STR
CSs
HS
HS
DP
FS
DS
HSL
GS
STH
HS
STS
XBL
ES
STH - DS
SMF
ES
CSL
DSL
GS
DS
FM
CAMT - CAMS
AS
ES
SM
HS
FS - CAMS
DS
STH
HS
ES
FS
STX
DSL
DS
STXL
SSC
CP
CAMT
HS
GS
BSP
STR
FM
SSC
STH
CAMS
DSL - DS
STU
SSC
SSC
ES
SS
CAMC
HS
DS
ES
ES
GS
HS
HCS
CAMS
ES
CAMS
HS
ASL

Mazda MX5
BMW 74
Honda Accord
Honda Civic S
Mazda Miata
Mustang

Ford Focus
Honda Civic S
Volkswagen GTi
Ford Focus ST
Honda Civic EX
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Ford Fiesta ST/Scion FR-S

Mini Cooper S
Mazda Miata

Mercedes-Benz SLK 320

Lexus is250
Volkswagen GTI
Ford Focus
Doofwagon
Mustang

Toyota GR Supra
Toyota MR2 Spyder
Subaru Impreza WRX

Honda Civic Si

Ford / Dodge Viper RT10

Mini Cooper S
Volkswagen GTI
Honda Civic Si
Mazda Miata
Camaro

Honda Civic Si

Volkswagen Golf R

Mini Cooper S
Mini Cooper S
Scion FR-S

Pontiac Trans-Am

Plymouth GTX
Honda Fit
Honda Civic Si
Mazda RX7
Mazda Miata
Doofwagon
Scion FR-S
Eagle Talon Tsi
Corvette

Ford Focus RS/Subaru WRX Sti
Mitsubishi Evo IX

Scion FR-S
Scion FR-S

Toyota MR2 Spyder

Corvette
Mustang GT
Ford Fiesta ST

Volkswagen Golf R

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Ford Focus ST

Pontiac Grand Prix GXP

BMW 2002

Corvette Z06
Mazda Miata
Corvette Z06

Pontiac Grand Prix GXP

Corvette Z06

80 82

100

98

65

96

75
89

63

79

91

95

70

64

88

97
90
47
95
94
62
91
49

60

53

89
98

84

74

86

50
59

57

65

95

60

59

62

80

72

60

99

58

63

75
73

100
79
67

84
98

85

41

97

26

96

65

83
45

69
75
88
64

23

79

11

38

71

27

53

15

43
33
94

86

84

82

48 90 64

99
78

96

57

95

63

81

75

73

67
66

54
65
38

47

41

35

52

94

87

86

80

82

73

78

76

74

86

85

84

80
79

65

51

73

89

92

74

59

44

69

88

83

82

203
202
197
196
194
194
193
192
189
187
187
187
184
184
183
182
181
177
175
170
168
167
166
163
159
157
155
155
154
153
153
152
151
151
136
132
131
127
126
124
122
117
115
109
100
99
98
95
95
94
94
88
88
87
86
86
86
85
85
84
84
83
82
82
80
80
79



*

Brian
Bill
Payton
Steve
Pax
Niles
Caitlyn
Robert
Aaron
Thaddeus
Janet
Michael
Logan
Coady
Alexander
Nick
Troy
Tyler
Marcia
Gavin
Tucker
Adam
Sara
Chris
Justin
Andrew
Elizabeth
Vivian
Kemper
Tim
John
Randy
James
Dylan
Kyle
Travis
Tom
Greg
Samuel
Luis
Luke
Brecken
Skeet
lan
Aaron
Andy
Stephen
Joseph
Conlin
Artt
Guillermo
Jordan
Bill

Dan
Kent
Nathan
Ryan
Brian
Thiennam
Rick
James
John
Henry
David
Logan
Brandon
Jonathan

Meyer
Munsell
Lee
Hamm
Rolfe
Davis
Entriken
Dinwiddie
Nagy
Swenson
Bauman
Mash Jr
McNett
Morris
Chambers
Howard
Reinert
Elmore
Haynes
Patton
Vickrey
Winter
Rans
Walline
Gudenkauf
Strahl
Morris
Strack
Wedel
Brueske
Fines
Constantino
Green
Hayden
Martinez
Vaughn
Zickuhr
Cheney
Lada
Rodriguez
Scott
Walline
Echols
Jennings
Keiswetter
Truong
Fudge
McCartney
Hutsell
Mann
Chinchilla
Lauer
Bauman
Deener
Edmondson
Drouin
Redenbaugh
Sebelski
Ninh
Dowers
Stowers
Monroe
Rompage
Grieve
Grieve
Taylor
Griffith

BS
SS
HS
GS
ES
Cs
HSL
SMF
FS
HS
ESL
SSC
CAMT
CS
FSP
HS
FS
FS
SSCL
ES
HS
DSP
DSL
HS
CAMC
STS
HS
DSL
STS
GS
STH
AS
CAMS
GS
CP
CAMC
SSC
STH
Cs
CSs
CAMC
HSL
STR
FSP
FS
STU
Cs
STR
AS
AM
XSB
CAMS
ES
DS
XSA
STR
CP
HS
STU
CAMT
KM
BS
ES
CAMT
CAMT
XSA
DSP

Ford Shelby GT350
Corvette

Toyota Corolla

Honda Civic Type R
Mazda Miata

Honda S2000

Acura TL

Mini Cooper

BMW B235i xDrive 71
Acura TL

Mazda Miata

Scion FR-S

Camaro

Nissan 350Z 70
Toyota AE86 69
Acura TL

Dodge Challenger
Mustang

Subaru BRZ

Mazda Miata

Ford Focus SVT
Mustang Ecoboost 67
Subaru BRZ

Ford Focus SVT
Mustang

Infiniti G37x 65
Mazda 6

Volkswagen Golf R
Mada Miata

Honda

Volkswagen GTI
Corvette

Shelby Backdraft Cobra
Volkwagen Jetta
Pontiac Trans-Am MSE
Mustang 61
Scion FR-S

Ford Fiesta ST

Mazda MX5

Porsche Boxster

Ford Sheby GT350
Pontiac Fioero

Mazda Miata

Toyota Corolla FX16
Dodge Challenger
Honda Civic Type R
Porsche Boxster
Mazda Miata
Dwarfmann

Toyota MR2 Spyder
Mustang

Mazda Miata

Mini Cooper S

BMW E30

Mazda Miata

Corvair

Ford Fiesta ST

Lexus IS F

Camaro IROC

Biesse Shark

Corvette

Mazda Miata

Ford F250

Ford F250

Nissan 240SX

Mazda RX8

71

67

66

64

61

58

74

70

69

68

66

64

61

59

57

78

73
72

70

68

18

63
62

61

60
59

58

57

55

52

51

50

48

47

46

42

39

36
34

77

68

46

61

56

51

49

44
42

39

37
36

75

72

71

70

69

56

58

57

54

45

47

78
77
75
74
73
72
72
71
71
71
70
70
70
70
69
69
69
68
68
68
67
67
66
66
65
65
64
64
64
63
62
61
61
61
61
61
60
59
59
58
58
58
57
57
57
56
55
54
52
52
51
51
50
49
48
47
47
46
44
42
42
39
39
37
36
36
34



Richard
Joshua
Paul

Bill

April
Max
Glenn
Alexander
Steuart
Cole
Blake
Tyra
Brandon
Ruby

Thompson
Medford
DiPasquale
Cutrer
Turner
Bear
Beckerdite
Hesskamp
Hensleigh
Parsons
Mclntyre
Pyle
Jessip
Parsons

CP
SMF
XSB
AS
DSP
STS
SS
STX
DSP
JB
STX
STX
STS
JB

Corvair

Ford Focus ZX3
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX8
Mazda RX7
Porsche 911
BMW 328i
Volkswagen Golf R32
Margay

Honda Civic
Honda Civic
Mazda RX7
Intrepid Cadet

32
31
30
29
21
20
19
17
16
14
13
10

32
31
30
29
21
20
19
17
16
14
13
10





